

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4088/2010

SMT. LAKSHMAMMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, BANGALORE
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2018 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed "Non-Reportable" Judgment is placed on the file)